[ Z 7  SCS-THOMSON
^7#™ 0̂(ĝ (Q)[E[L[i©™MD(gi TS27C256Q
256K (32Kx 8) CMOS UV ERASABLE PROM
■ FAST ACCESS TIME: 150ns, 170ns, 200ns,
250ns, 300ns.
■ COMPATIBLE TO HIGH SPEED
MICROPROCESSORS ZERO WAIT STATE
■ 28-PIN JEDEC APPROVED PIN-OUT

8/9
TS27C256Q
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
TS27C256-15XCQ 150 ns 5V ±  5% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C256-17XCQ 170 ns 5V ±  5% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
TS27C256-20XCQ 200 ns 5V ±  5% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
TS27C256-25XCQ 250 ns 5V ±  5% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
TS27C256-30XCQ 300 ns 5V ±  5% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
TS27C256-17CQ 170 ns 5V±10% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
TS27C256-20CQ 200 ns 5V±10% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
TS27C256-25CQ 250 ns 5V±10% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
TS27C256-30CQ 300 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to +70°C DIP-28
TS27C256-15VQ 150 ns 5V ± 5% - 4 0  to +85°C DIP-28
TS27C256-17VQ 170 ns 5V ±  10% -  40 to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C256-20VQ 200 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C256-25VQ 250 ns 5V ±  10% -4 0  to + 85°C DIP-28
TS27C256-30VQ 300 ns 5V±10% -4 0  to + 85°C DIP-28
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
28-PIN CERAMIC DIP BULL’S EYE
Dim.
mm inches